
Summer Season Outline 2022 

Summer Season Outline for 2022 

Sign On Wednesday 29/9/21 
or Saturday 2/10/21 

Holiday Sign On  
 

Sign On Wednesday 6/10/21 Term 4 
U18 QNJBC 1 - 3 Oct TSV 

WK 1 Wednesday 13/10/21 Sorting Teams 

Wk 2 Wednesday 20/10/21 Adjustment 

Wk 3 Wednesday 27/10/21 Round 1 

Wk 4 Wednesday 3/11/21 Round 2 

Wk 5 Wednesday 10/11/21 Round 3 
U18 QNJBC 12 – 14 Nov 

Mackay 

Wk 6 Wednesday 17/11/21 Round 4 

Wk 7 Wednesday 24/11/21 Round 5 

Wk 8 Wednesday 1/12/21 Round 6  
U16/18 QNJBC 3 – 5 Dec 

Cairns 
Term 4 ends 10/12 

No games Wednesday 26/1/22 Australia Day Holiday 

Wk 9 Wednesday 2/2/22 Round 7 Term 1 – Teams 
remain same 

U16 QNJBC 4 – 6 Feb 
Mackay 

Wk 10 Wednesday 9/2/22 Round 8 

Wk 11 Wednesday 16/2/22 Round 9 

Wk 12 Wednesday 23/2/22 Round 10 

Wk 13 Wednesday 2/3/22 Round 11 

Wk 14 Wednesday 9/3/22 Round 12 

Wk 15 Wednesday 16/3/22 Quarter finals 
U16 QNJBC 18 – 20 Mar 

Townsville 

Wk 16 Wednesday 23/3/22 Semi Finals 
 

Wk 17 Saturday 26/3 or 
Wednesday 30/3/22  

Grand Finals  
U14 QNJBC 1 – 3 April Cairns 

Term 1 concludes 1/4/22 
State Championships for 

U16 during Holidays 

 



Summer Season Outline 2022 

BQ fees - paid yearly – not each season – pricing will increase in January 2022. 

Type of fees 2021 online payment If not paid online 

Intro to Basketball U8’s $2.55 $2.80 

U10’s $33.20 $38.20 

Player 10yrs and older $66.40 $71.40 

 

Game/Session Fees 

Age Group Cost per session/game Total 

Intro to basketball 

– Casual 

attendance fee 

$3 3 x 17 = 51 

U10’s $4 4 x 17= 68 

Player’s 10yrs – 

Seniors 

$6 6 x 17 = 102 

 

Club Fees - $65 for competition participants 

Total fees (BQ + Club + Games Fees) – Family Discount -$10 per additional 

player available for offline payments at Stadium 

 

Age Groups Online Payment 
of BQ 

If not online 
Payment for BQ 

No BQ as up to 
date 

Intro to 
Basketball U8’s 

includes Cub 
Shirt - optional 

60.00 60.00 60.00 

U10’s 166.20 171.20 133.00 

Player’s 10 yrs – 
U16/18 

233.40 238.40 167.00 

Seniors 233.40 238.40 167.00 

 


